SiRUSA

=45
PARTS LIST

JDL7200S




Mounting

Fully-submerged
2021/04/26

Subclass / Remark

ikem Code

DL7000T-T1

DL7000/DL7200/DL7300
DL7400/DL7500/DL3880

TABLE

CUT-O0UT DL380 A\

SiRUS A |DL720/DL6800/DL6900

B R R AR TR E LI SARE 2
N o e
g1 /UNIT:mm ™~ ) o o 5
N o\ O
FrERT% /DIFFERENCE: +2 * B N |

A—ABlE

2—R30

S p——

N me
DL7000T—T1-1070 &&(L):1070/%&:10kg+5% ﬁy ©
DL7000T—T1 #£&(L):1200/%8:11.4kg+£5% 3
SRR BB A - o
N ™M o 0
ﬂ % M~ 0 s0FG ¢
@wg S0FH |
—H < S |®
- = 0¥S
o < |k —
S Oy S Mau 06%
£ S A
[@\ N -l
/B¢ o % i
/ ow# < G'GG¢
GC¢ — —— S @w
96¢ ~ I L] o -
~ Y/ — I N < o
I 1 LFOV S O WOT I~
ﬁ G/ = O O
% © % < © s 3
. <t
k Rf - N o
BN SLAL.
N\ 4
Sl
(@]
o
8Z |
0 ¥ 0
- m] % Cofline ©0 WMW 50¥C7
O ™~ N —

|




o
ol - |9 %
S I =
o
Al
=
©
£
o)
o
[}
1)
o
[}
Q
>
(72}
Q
3
n.ﬂru1
(-
®
o
o
[%2]
o}
s AN
%) N~
-

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRU3A "
SEQUENCE DL7200S O 1 Date
LIST 2024/9/10
e EE ) % & HE | 2E
Ref.No. | new part No. Part name Name of parts Qty |Note
1 7200S01001 TH Face plate 1
2 7200801002 & Face plate agsket 1
3 S073184404 ipliigird:3a) Screw 1/8X44 L=4 1
4 280001004 T8 7 Y AR Arm oil shield 1
5 991001005 MR 2 Rubber plug 3
6 991001006 B AR 2E Rubber plug 2
7 991001007 =R AR Thread guide rod 1
8 S094762809 J& B ARARAET Screw 3/16X28 L=9 9
9 7200501009 J& B R Side plate 1
10 7200501010 J& T AR Gasker 1
12 991001012 AR Safety lable 1
13 7200501013 WL Machine cover 1
14 730001014E 2% Clamp 1
15 280001074 I br Inspection sign 1
16 7200801067 3% Top cover 4
17 991001017 R LI Rubber plug 1
18 991001018 St &E 2FL) Magnet cord rubber 1
19 720001012T NF R AR Thread tension asm 1
19-1 991001019-1 N LB AT Small clip line screw 1
19-2 991001019-2 INJe 23t B Thread tension guide 1
19-3 991001019-3 NP R577 Thread tension disk 2
19-4 9910010194 INSJe 2 Thread tension spring 1
19-5 720001012T-5 /N SJe LR N2 Thread tension nut 1
20 S114374006 INFER A S AR AT Screw 1
21 720001038C ErISA gl Thread take-up lever cover 1
22 5044762810 PRy 4P BRARET Screw 3/16X28 L=6 1
23 991001023 Lk Arm thread guide right 1
24 S074374006 1 LR ENRAT Screw 11/64X40 L=6 1
25 720001012C e 2k g 2 A Thread tension asm 1
25 720001012CH Jeskgs i ERD Thread tension asm 1
25-1 720001012C-1 Je LR g R Tension nut 1
25-2 991001025-2 Je 2% 1L Rotating stopper 1
25-3 991001025-3 e 4 Rotating stopper 1
25-4 991001025-4 Je 2% T MR Thread tension disk presser 1
25-5 991001025-5 P57 Thread tension disk 2
25-6 991001025-6 e L W2ET Tension post 1
25-7 991001025-7 PR Take-up spring 1
25-7 991001025H-7 ek (ERD Take-up spring 1
25-8 991001025-8 LR Tension post socket 1
25-9 S143574005 Je L 4R 22 X [EHEAT Screw 9/64X40 L=5.5 1
25-10 991001025-19 0T e 0 ring 1
26 S115952811 Je L4 S BIRAT Screw 15/64X28 L=7 1
27 LA1137 FAZRET Tension releasing 1
28 991001028 AR R 48D Throat plate 1
28 991001028D R COREHEE/3HES) Throat plate 1
28 030301022 R B2. 6 CKlErk/3HEA) Throat plate 1

2 | 3

| 4




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRrUBA »

SEQUENCE DL7200S O 1 Date

LIST 2024/9/10

29 280001071 GRS Safety marking 1
30 S0443740067 iR IBET Screw 11/64X40 L=6 2
31 7200801031 YR Arm thread guide left 1
32 MO070400705 1 RR IBET Screw 11/64X40 L=6 1
33 991001033 THIAR 5 FL 28 Rubber plug 2
34 5094762809 T AR 24T Screw 3/16X28 L=8 3
35 991001035 HEAR 411 Slide plate asm 1
35 991001035D MR CRIRAR) Slide plate asm 1
35-1 991001035-1 HERR Slide plate 1
_| 35-2 991001035-2 HebR Bed slide spring 1
35-3 S082385602 AR AT Screw 3/32X56 L=2.2 2
36 991001036 JERAR S FE Bed slide spring 4
37 280001037 EE UL Ruler stopper 1
38 S0743740067 EILRIZET Screw 11/64X40 L=6 1
39 991001058 S Rubber plug 1
40 M180500825 WBET Screw 2
41 280001041 LeLk a1 Winder assembly 1
41-1 991001041-1 H4EE4 Ring E4 2
41-2 991001041-2 SRLR L R Bobbin base 1
— 41-3 991001041-3 Gezkih Spool 1
41-4 991001041-4 07! & P9 0 ring 1
41-5 991001041-5 SFHAREIS6 Flat washer 1
41-6 991001041-6 ZaLkit Winding wheel 1
41-7 991001041-7 IZETM5X5 Screw M5x5 2
41-8 991001041-8 15 F2 #4429 Rubber washer 1
41-9 991001041-9 RO Je ry Fe i 1 Shuttle cam asm. 1
41-9-1 991001041-9-1 I Shuttle cam 1
41-9-2 991001041-9-2 IZETM5X5 Screw M5x5 1
41-9-3 991001041-9-3 MRt et Shuttle clamp shaft 1
- 41-11 991001041-11 T 248 S6 Flat washer 2
41-12 991001041-12 RO R Shuttle arm handle 1
41-13 991001041-13 IEETM4X12 Screw 1
41-14 991001041-14 s e Bobbin clip 1
41-15 991001041-15 H2ETSM4. 76 Screw 2
41-16 991001041-16 R0 Bobbin base 1
41-17 991001041-17 SRLRATAT Winding lever 1
41-18 991001041-18 P Spring 1
41-19 991001041-19 iR Spring 1
41-20 991001041-20 0% 24} S5 0 type sealing ring 1
m 41-21 991001041-21 £ circlip 1
42 1080500810 LeLk A IBE] Bobbin screw 3
43 991001043 )] Knife 1
44 S093574007 B ) Knife screw 2
45 7200010468 LR I LR AR Thread tension asm. 1
45-1 280001045-1 e LR w2 R Tension nut 1
45-2 720001046B-2 Je LR MBET Tension post 1
45-3 991001045-3 e £ v Tension spring 1
45-4 991001045-4 SRR Thread tension disk presser 2
45-5 991001045-6 FLLIERE () Tension nut 1

| 4




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRUBA i

SEQUENCE DL7200S O 1 Date

LIST 2024/9/10
46 7200801010 AL T Motor housing 1
47 M180500820B BRET Screw 2
48 288001048EG BIGEAT FF o4 Reverse seam lamp switch assembly 1
49 280001049 Kek/n) Presser bar thread guide 1
50 7200501050 IRET Screw 6
51 S153574006-1 KB FEIRE] Screw 1
52 S044762810 KT T e MR ET Screw 1
53 S074374065 ZHRZR A IRET Screw 1
54 991001052 e 2 1 0il plate assembly 1
55 S093574016 T 2R [ 2 MR ET Screw 2
56 991001056G Gk Bobbin Washer 1
57 991004042 BJ7 AR 2 Grease plate gasket 1
58 730001058 #3921 Wire clip 1 1
59 S094762806 2 JeiBT Screw 1
60 991001039 WET Pole 2
61 7200C01061 5 Modle plate 1
62 W230651004 PR Spring washer 2
63 280001066-1 25 Plastic clip 1
64 7200801064 W2 Nut 9
2 3 4




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DL7200S 02 Date
2024/9/10




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA o
SEQUENCE DL7200S 02 Date
LIST 2024/9/10
a2 FRS & W g B
Ref. No. new part No. Part name Name of parts Qty Note
1 72000301 0 JE AT Hand 1ifter 1
2 991004002 FE AR T 4RET Screw 9/64X40 L=10 1
3 991004003 TR T H0 T Rubber ring 1
4 LB1112 JE 3T e A hand lifter cam asm 1
5 991004005 JEAT#E Presser bar bushing lower 1
6 S073574011 JEEET Screw 9/64X40 L=11 1
7 991004007 B ALAT SRS Link shaft 2
8 991004008 B3 E-ring 5 7
9 991004009 JE R A Presser foot asm 1
9 991004009H TR (56D Presser foot asm 1
10 991004010 0 TR R AT 1R%T Hinge screw 1
11 991004011 JEATAT R IR Hinge screw 1
12 991004012 6 BT A Knee lifter connecting rod 1
13 11001392 FEEAE (B FESLY)) Liftand press foot component 1
13-1 11001392-1 BRET Screw 9
13-2 11001392-2 JEFLAT Rear leverage 1
13-3 11001392-3 RIHERT Lift the connecting rod 1
13-4 11001392-4 HEAIZET screw >
13-5 11001392-5 E Spring 1
13-6 021500106 L 353 Nut 9
13-7 110013927 =l File slide 1
13-8 11001392-8 62 crank 1
13-9 M180500816 WRET scerw 1
14 991004022 FALE TN 53 s 35 Tension.rele‘ase return spring 1
Reset spring of loose thread roof
14 991004022H P 2R ToURR S A5 (R (thick material) 1
15 LA1137 FALE AT Tension release supporting pin 1
16 991004026 FALE TR S04 Tension release shaft 1
17 720003025 C S EARAT LA Presser adjurting screw nut 1
17 720003037CH VAERZET A (EED Presser adjurting screw nut 1
17+ 720003025 S R Presser adjurting screw nut H 1
18 720003025C-1 R BAT Presser spring regulator 1
18 720003025CH-1 EREET (ERD Presser spring regulator H 1
19 991004029 E % Presser adjurting spring 1
19 870004004 WEE (BEED Presser adjurting spring H 1
20 280004006 JEFF S8 Presser bar guide bracket 1
21 991004031 JEAF Presser bar 1
29 281004019 RAT AR Knee lifting cross rod asm 1
29-1 991004032-1 4 R M RTATFF Hand lifter link 1
29-9 991004032-2 TE ST B Lifting lever 1
29-3 180004022 4R AT Knee lifting cross rod 1
29-4 280004019-4 o Washer 1
23 991004033 i R S AT Presser guide bar 1
24 5116354006 CRr Screw 1
25 991004025 FALE TR Thread tension relerse wire 1
26 991004017 B AR Stay plate 1
27 S073574007 bR [ AT Screw 9/64X40 L=7 1
28 720004028C R R Wire holder bracket upper 1
29 7200C10009 L A L 2T Serew 3/16X28 1=6 1
30 991004034 Wk (k) Pull line(long) 1
30 991004034-D Wk ) Pull line(short) 1
31 991004020 Btk 1 i Nut 3/16X32 2
39 991004023 FALE N4 T 748 Lower bracket 1
33 S075952810C T [ AT Screw 15/64X28 L=10 9
34 991004021 THIZER Down stay plate 1
35 S073574014 R T Screw 9/64X40 L=7 2

3 | 4




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 1/1

SEQUENCE DL7200S 02 Date

LIST 2024/9/10
36 870003033 P 0il retaining pad 1
37 930001065 & Reed spring 1
38 991004042 W Shim 1
39 991004041 4 0il retaining cap 1
40 991002036 By Shim 3
40 991002036H By Shim 3
41 720004028C S B A Subassembly 1
42 991004038 N Lower bracket assembly 1
43 991004039-1 AR Rubber gasket 3
44 991004036 FE IR 42 Presser foot protection frame 1
1 2 3 4




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DL7200S 03 Date
2024/9/10

10




SiRUSA

Series

Parts Group

Subclass Remark

Page

1/1
SEQUENCE DL7200S Date
LIST 2024/9/10
5 BwmS % HE | B
Ref.No. | new part No. Part name Name of parts Qty Note
1 11001391-1 BlEEHERF Feed adjust rod 1
2 288004002 B R4 Feed regulator pin 2
3 288E205003G 814525 i AL Reverse stepping motor 1
4 500015001 FiES) 0il seal 2
5 11001391-2 {3 2 AT Hh s Reverse lever crank 1
6 M180400714 WRET Screw 4
7 288004040 & E-ring 1
8 M180500516 WRET Screw 1
9 S1444763206 W24 3/16%32 Screw 1
10 991002001 e BNRET Screw 1
11 991005049 e TN e EIRAIES Feed rocker shaft bushing 2
12 991005012 IERHERT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
13 991005013 IERL R Walking foot long pin 1
14 S073574005 IEELEATAHIRET 9/64X40 Screw 9/64X40 1
15 991005015 8T ERT Connecting rod 1
16 S084374007 FHAHIZAT  11/64X40 Screw 11/64X40 1
17 991005030 LIERS Retaining ring 1
18 991005059 TR Bl A Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1
19 $126354004 A S RERET 1/4x40 Screw 1/4x40 4
20 991002015 EE]] Thrust collar 2
21 S084374012 T SHRET 11/64X40 Screw 11/64X40 1
22 991005022 RN BOE A Walking foot short pin 2
23 991005023 KR Connecting link long pin 2
24 991005024 ETRE SN Connecting link short pin 2
25 991005025 25 BE Feed adjust link asm 1
26 991005026 FRBIIH ) 4 Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1
27 991002001 F 45125 15/64 X 28 (2-32) Screw 15/64X28 1
28 S123574005 TEFFHSIRET 9/64X40 Screw 9/64X40 2
29 991005029 F B0 Feed bar shaft 1
30 991005030 LIRS Retaining ring 1
31 D1711D EAT I (JEERL/3HEF) Feed dog 1
31 991005031D AR OREFEE/3HEA) Feed dog 1
31 D1701 AT (PUHER) Feed dog 1
32 S073184406 AT FHRET 1/8 X 44 Screw 1/8X44 2
33 991005033D oF B Feed bar asm 1
34 991005054 HBF Y Driving shaft crank asm. 1
35 5074762812 FURPRIZET 3/16X28 Screw 3/16X28 1
36 991005052 s CF AR Feed bar crank asm. 1
37 991005037 AT Il Feed rocker shaft 1
38 991005038 AT A Walking foot middle pin 1
39 S073574006 A IRET 9/64 X 40 Screw 9/64X40 1
40 N217142805 0 AT S I8 RE Nut 1
41 991005041 ek Feed rocker shaft crank 1
41 991005041D JEAT AR (CRETFE15mm) Feed rocker shaft crank 1
42 S074762815 IR HIARIRET 3/16 X28 Screw 3/16X28 1
43 991005043 BT G AR Lifting rocker asm. 1
44 5074762815 G HRIRET 3/16X28 Screw 3/16X28 1
45 991005045 TR EFT R LIRSS Hinge screw 1
46 991005046 a Feed driving shaft 1
I I
1 2 4 S

11



Page

1/1
Date
2024/9/10

Subclass Remark

M

Parts Group

04

Series

DL7200S

SirtUSA
PARTS LIST

12



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SirUBA "
SEQUENCE DL7200S 04 Date
LIST 2024/9/10
iiacs Fms % ¥E &E
Ref.No. | new part No. Part name Name of parts Qty |Note
1 991003001 B L fLZE Upper Cap 1
2 991003002 A LB Needle bar bushing upper 1
3 991003003 EHAF Needle bar 1
3 991003003H B (AL Needle bar (heavy duty) 1
4 991003032A B HTE P RE A Slide block 1
4-1 991003032 BT FF AT M YRR Slide block base 1
4-2 991003006 EF A P Slide block 1
5 991003004 IR Needle rod holder asm. 1
6 S073574007 EFFERATIRET Screw 9/64X40 L=7.5 1
7 991003007M B Needle bar thread guide 1
8 991003008 AR E Needle bar bushing lower 1
8 991003008H A FE CRER) Needle bar bushing lower 1
9 991003010 LR EBNESEL Needle bar thread guide 1
9 030302025 EFAFIE 4R FF (9911H1L8Y) Needle bar thread guide 1
10 5073184406 HLET AT Screw 1/8X44 L=4.8 1
11 991014011 HlEF DBx5  14# Needle DBx1 #14 1
11 991003011H-5 Hl&F DPx5  20% Needle DPx5 #20 1
12 991003012 DA Gear pinion asm. 1
12-1 991003014 Sk iRty Gear asm. 1
12-2 S116354008 PR IRET Screw 1/4X40 L=8 2
12-3 991003016 el bk A Pinion asm. 1
12-4 $116354008 DU IRAET Screw 1/4X40 L=8 2
12-5 S116354008 DR IRET Screw 1/4X40 L=8 2
12-6 991003019 e N UG Gear asm. 1
12-7 991003021 iRty Pinion asm. 1
12-8 S116352808 DR IRET Screw 2
13 S145952806 el bR AT Screw 1
14 991003016-1 el e Upright shaft bushing, lower 1
15 991003014-1 R Upright shaft 1
16 991003017 BHI R RS Upright shaft bushing, lower 1
17 991003028 TN R ET 0il seal screw 1
18 991003027 T PR 0il wick 1
19 991003026 I GIEES Lower shaft front metal 1
19 991105012 NHRTEE (9911415 Lower shaft front metal 1
20 991003022 Tl Lower shaft 1
20 991107001 T (991 1HLEYD Lower shaft 1
21 991006047 N & Lower axle sleeve 1
22 030306031 B IESHIES) 0il Seal 1
23 991003020 iRl Thrust collar asm. 1
24 S074374005 B EETiap ) Screw 11/64X40 L=5 2
25 991003018 I EE RS Bushing rear 1
26 S145952806 B EIES ) Screw 1
27 991003030 w®i% Bobbin case 1
27 030306010 ®5e (FR9911) Bobbin case 1
28 991003029 Bt Bobbin 1
28 030306011 et (Ag9911) Bobbin 1
1 | 2 | 3 | 4 5

13



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRUBA ”»

SEQUENCE DL7200S 04 Date

LIST 2024/9/10
29 991003015 e Hook asm. 1
29 030306012 KIERR (991 1HL7Y) Big Hook asm. 1
30 991003023B TR e ) Bobbin case holder 1
30 030306026 ERR 5E 7720 (991 1HLHY) Bobbin case holder 1
31 S084374011 TERR & B A WRET Screw SM11/64X40 L=11 1
32 991003032 ) Screw 2
33 280003036R EAR A RiEE Needle bar linoleum 1
34 LL1122 JHC 0il core 1
35 991003037 25T Screw 1
| 36 S074374007P TP IR ET Screw SM11/64X40 1=8 2
1 2 3 4

14




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DL7200S 05 Dato
2024/9/10

15



16

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SirUBA ”
SEQUENCE DL7200S 05 Date
LIST 2024/9/10
FE S TE R % W BE 24
Ref.No. | new part No. Part name Name of parts Qty |[Note
1 991002001 PRLRIEFFHHIRAET Screw 15/64X28 L=10.5 1
2 991002002 PR IEFT 4 thread take—up crank shaft 1
3 2800030361 b A i 2 R 1) Roller felt 1
4 991002004 PREREAF A thread take-up lever asm 1
4 991002004H BREE AN JEED thread take-up lever asm (heavy duty) 1
4-1 991002004-1 LA take-up lever 1
4-2 991002004-2 PREIERT Pick line connecting rod 1
4-2 991002004-2D BRLREM Pick line connecting rod 1
— 5 991002005 PRLRAT IR BTl 7 Needle bearing 2
6 991002006 Hek it i Needle bar crank 1
6 991002007H PR thiiw (58 Needle bar crank (heavy duty) 1
7 991002007 T AT Needle bar crank rod 1
8 991002008 PRk M /e iR T Left screw 9/64X40 L=4.8 1
9 991002009 BT R 21 Needle bar crank asm 1
9 991102009H AT R LA B RD Needle bar crank asm (heavy duty) 1
9-1 5154374006 BT R R B AR ET Screw 9/32X28 L=16 1
9-2 $116354006 PR v e A 84T Screw 1/4X40 L=6 2
9-3 9910020093 TENLIZ 22 0 7Y Rubber 0 ring 1
I 9- S077142815 EEFF I A7 R 5T Screw 9/32X28 L=15.5 1
] 9-5 991002009-6 ST AR Needle bar crank 1
10 991002010 &M O E A Feed drive eccentric cam asm. 1
10-1 5076354011 kM O R IRET Screw 1/4X40 L=11 2
10-2 991002010-2 &M Feed drive eccentric cam 1
11 $093574006 &ML 6 55 AR IRET Screw 9/64X40 L=6 2
C 12 288002011 LHEE Mainshaft back bush 1
13 991002013 A EEhE 0il seal of mainshaft back bush 1
14 991002014 5 Snap ring 1
15 991002015 P Thrust collar asm 1
H 16 S116354006 b R ET Screw 1/4x40 L=6 2
n 17 991002017 BRI Main shaft front bushing asm. 1
18 870002008 EhrhfRhE Bushing intermediate 1
19 991002019 R S E Rubber 1
20 991009008 PRERFEFT RS B 2R Thread take-up crank shaft felt 1
21 M140500806 THARET Screw 2
22 288C02019G Fie Hand wheel 1
D 23 991002023 4 Main shaft, upper 1
24 991002024 A A 0il amount adjusting pin 1
25 991002025 AR A0 B P Rubber ring 1
1 26 991002026 R O R 7R Thrust collar 1
27 991005027 R RRET Screw 1
_ 28 28800202EQX-2 HAL Servo Motor Assy. 1
29 280001066-1 [ A7 Limiter 1
30 280002014 U Washer 3
31 M180500816 WRET Screw 4
32 M070300505 BEET M3%5 Screw 3
33 220801605 EA95 Washer 1
E 33 W220801605-1 R Washer 1
34 870002013 WEHE 0il throttle 1
35 M140601006 AT Screw 3
36 M140601008 AT Screw 3
37 991002028 A ZeA Connector A 1
38 991002023 S ConnectorB 1
[ [
1 4 S5




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DL7200S 06 Dato
2024/9/10

o =\ /T~

17



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA ”»
SEQUENCE DL7200S 06 Date
LIST 2024/9/10
5 S % W HE | HE
Ref. No. newﬁart No. Part name Name of parts Qty |Note
1 991009001 T 0il sight window 1
2 991009002 TH 7T 0 78 [ Rubber ring 1
3 750F208003 AR B Main shaft oil tube B 1
4 $044762810 ENiIE=F3 4] Screw 3/16x28 L=6 1
5 991009005 EPE 0il felt presser 1
6 991009006 EMiR= 0il return tube asm 1
7 991009007 ENiE=F3 Holder 1
8 991009008 TRl v 2k 0il wick 2
m 9 991009009-1 TR i B U T IRET 0il adjusting screw 1
10 991009010 e el B Y Spring 1
11 288008011EP AR AL 0il tube 1
12 991009012 AR AL Lubricating oil pump asm 1
12-1 991009012-1 MHESS-"&Y /7 0il pump installing base 1
12-2 991009012-2 MHEZELN 0il pump 1
12-3 991009012-3 MBS 0il pump impeller 1
12-4 991009012-4 HERE X ) Screw 3
12-5 991009012-5 MR Lubricating oil pump cover 1
12-6 991009012-6 IR AL TR 0il pump impeller cover 1
12-7 991009012-7 [ R A 2 Plunger 1
I 12-8 991009012-8 T FETE Plunger spring 1
12-9 991009012-9 FEFENRAT Plunger screw 1
12-10 991009012-10 bt Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
12-11 M070300508 IR R IRET Screw M3 L=8 3
13 991009013 I E IR 0il pump support, large 1
14 S074374010 THZEMRAET Screw 1
15 991009015 ftihE Rk Rubber joint 1
16 991009016 GRERIR IR AN Bobbin pulley 1
17 $144374006 CRELI KB HCIRET Screw 2
18 991009019 e Asphalt felt 1
19 7SD15005 THZIRET Screw 15/64x28 L=10 1
7 20 720009018 AT Baffle 1
20 7200C08020 EEL/ Baffle 1
21 180006021 PRIRET Screw 1
1 3 4 S5

18




o
ol - |9 %
5= |82
o
Al
=
©
£
o)
o
[}
1)
o
[}
Q
>
(72}
Q
=]
m
G—
t ©
®
o
o
[%2]
o}
5 AN
%) N~
-

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST

19



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA ”
SEQUENCE DL7200S 07 Date
LIST 2024/9/10
s Fims % W HE | #E
Ref.No. | new part No. Part name Name of parts Qty |Note
1 991010001 b EEREICES 0il reservoir asm 1
2 991010002 AL 0il reservoir 1
3 991010003 MHE ) 0il reservoir gasket 1
4 991014020 HEMFLIRET Screw 5/16x24 L=7 1
5 991010005 HemhALIRET 02 [ Rubber ring 1
6 991010006 F6 T B Hh AR Knee lifting rotating arm 1
7 991010007 ) A Spring 1
_ 8 991010008 B B T 114 R E-ring 1
9 991010009 38 1 B AT 42 3k Vertical shaft fitting arm 1
10 991010010 BT URET Screw 2
11 N210601006 R 1) A B A7 R Nut M6 2
12 M120601030 R 1) A B A7 1 T MR AT Screw M6 L=30 2
13 M190601018 XA AR R ET Screw M6 L=17.5 1
14 991010014 6 B b Knee press cross shaft 1
15 991010015 ER AT Knee pan plate asm 1
16 991010016 PEOFT B Knee pan plate cover 1
17 991010017 (o vas Knee pan upright shaft 1
18 991010018 PR Knee pan plate rubber 1
n 19 991010019 BRI Knee pan plate 1
20 991010020 K2k Knee pan plate support 1
21 M190601012 Sk gET Screw M6 L=12 1
22 991010022 Fh B ITHAT Knee lifter push rod 1
1 2 3 4 S5

20




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DL7200S 08 Dato
2024/9/10

21



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUS3A .
SEQUENCE DL7200S 08 Date

LIST 2024/9/10

5 RS % HE £

Ref.No. | new part No. Part name Name of parts Qty |Note
1 S074374012-1 WEET11/64”x40 L=12 Screw SM 11/64x40 1L=12 2
2 W220801605 HEERE T Washer 1
3 991006003 TIBE R Partiality shank 1
3+ 991006003+ AL SR Y] Partiality shank washer 2
4 991006004 T EIBAT Screw 2
5 991006005 sh7] Motorial knife 1
5 991006005H-1 1 JERD Motorial knife (heavy duty) 1
5 991006005D )] CKIER) Motorial knife (big hook) 1
] 6 991006006 BERESMI/64”x40 Nut SM11/64x40 1
7 991006007 ZhJIE Knife bracket 1
7 991110008 I (991IHLED Knife bracket 1
8 S043574014 TE JJIBET Screw 1
9 LU1711 [& 5E T] Secant knife 1
9 991006009D [ e ) CRIErR) Secant knife(big hook) 1
10 991006010 R Protect needle patch 1
11 991006048 4 JE]4.5x8%0.5 Washer 4.5x8x0.5 2
12 991006012 Y1 7K 5h AR Thread shear rock arm 1
13 991006013 IRA AR IR sl Positioning block 1
] 14 991006014 L Spring 1
15 S094763214 HEETSM,3/167x32 1=14 Screw SM3/16x32 [ =14 1
16 991006016 I e Axle sleeve 1
17 S145952806 WRET Screw SM15/64x28 L=6 1
18 991006018 IRz Short bush 1
19 S156354010 IZ4TSMI/47x40 1=10 Screw SM1/4x40 L=10 2
20 991006020 Pl ikL Pole 2
21 991006021 e Thread shear cam 1
22 S073574006 -1 JEET SM9/64”x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 1
23 991006023 JEFFIZET Screw 2
24 991006024 JEFF Knife shaft connecting rod 1
N 25 991006025 Y1) 78RS h A dh Cutter crank shaft 1
26 991006026 5 i 7 Spring cover 1
27 991006027 P2 e A Spring 1
28 991006028 V2™ %6 Hh R 44 Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
29 S116354006 JEET SMII/64” x40 Screw 1
30 991006030 B Rool shaft assy 1
31 991006031 R Nut 1
32 991006032 VIpAL k] Thread shear shaft 1
33 991006033 +#E6 Retaining ring 1
34 991006034 g 2 v 2 Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
— 35 991006035 V) 2 vl 2 T4 Magnetic plug pin 1
36 991006036 HZ-RESM1/47x40 Nut SM 1/4x40 1
37 991006037 ez Washer 1
38 S075952810C BRET Screw 1
39 991006039 HEREM4 Nut M4 2
40 991006040 VIR SR Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
41 991006041 T 28 e Thread loose seat 1
42 991006042 PG Spring 1
43 991006043 WRET Screw 1
44 288E06043 BY 2% Ak 2 1 Magnetic solenoid asm 1
45 S123574014 SE I TIRE] Screw 1

I I I
1 2 3 4 S5

22




23

o
ol - |9 %
5= |82
o
Al
=
©
£
o)
o
[}
1)
o
[}
Q
>
(72}
Q
>
5 O
O]
t ©
®
o
o
[%2]
o}
s AN
%) N~
-

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST




24

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SlHUBH 1/1
SEQUENCE DL7200S 09 Date
LIST 2024/9/10
5 FmS % W N P ¢ BE | £
Ref.No. | new part No. Part name ame ol parts Qty |Note
1 7200507001 Pt T AR 2L Needle selection box asm. 1
2 S094762809 WRET Screw 1
A 3 7200807003 EERariER e Electronic control module 1
4 5094762818 AT Screw 3
5 288007006E T e 2R 2R A 1 Electroni conductor holder asm. 1
6 991008006 EGikan Contact pin 2
7 S144762805 LTI LR AR [E e R ET Screw 3/16X28 1
| 8 288C10005G (55 %EREE Signal Connecting line 1
B
C
D
E
1 2 3 4 5




25

o

[0) ol X
2 = |5 g

o
Al
=<

©

£

[0)

o
1))
(7]

K]
(6]

Q

3
@

[oR

>

O
(O]

2]
A
o

o

)]

[0)

5 AN

»n N

-

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST

12

) S gwli D) %Ti@@@@L
\\ /

OoO
N —

14—
19




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA ”
SEQUENCE DL7200S 1 O Date
LIST 2024/9/10
F5 Fims % HE | RE
Ref.No. | new part No. Part name Name of parts Qty |Note
1 991013001 b 28 B A Thread stand asm 1
2 991013002 2 B A2 Spool retainer 2
3 991013003 LR BET Spool pin 2
4 991013004 LA Spool rest cushion 2
5 991013005 2R Spool rest 2
6 M090601016 LR AT 2R JEHRAT Screw M6X16 2
7 991013007 RGNt 2k Sk Thread guide arm joint 2
_| 8 991013008 oy SRR k> 357 Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
9 991013009 LRI 2R AT Spool rest arm 2
10 991013010 RN B Spool rest rod upper 1
11 991013011 ARk Spool rest rod joint 1
12 M090500814 IR H SR BT Screw M5X 14 2
13 N210500805 BNk B R Nut M5 2
14 991013014 5Ly S N Spool rest rod lower 1
15 991013015 it £ Pl Thread guide 2
16 991013016 B A B Spring washer 2
17 991013017 2R BT R R) Nut M5 2
18 991013018 LRI ] W Nut M6X1.5 1
N 19 991013019 LR T S5 W B A Washer 16X30X2.6 2
20 991013020 B[] B R 7 4 Spring washer 1
1 2 3 4 S5

26



o
ol - |9 %
5= |8 2
ol — |8
o
Al
=<
@
£
@
o
1))
(7]
K]
[&]
o]
3
1)
a
3
5 =
2]
m1
o
S
)]
4
5 AN
»n N
-

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST

27



28

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA T
SEQUENCE DL7200S 1 1 Date
LIST 2024/9/10
)i = RS % BE | BE
ef. No. new part No. Part name Name of parts Qty |[Note
1 991014001 Uk R 2H Machine hinge plate asm. 2
2 991014002 HURE R AT Nail 4
Al 3 991014003 LSk 2l Machine hinge plate 2
4 991014004 B2 J] (K Screw driver, large 1
5 991014005 W22 J) () Screw driver.mendium 1
6 991014006 W2e2J] (/) Screw driver. small 1
7 991003029 B Bobbin 2
— 8 991014008 ML= Machine head cover 1
9 288011012 HLRSHE Machine head holder 1
10 991014010 VAR R 0il reservoir asm. 1
11 991014011 HLEF DBx1 #14 Needle DBx1 #14 4
11 991003011H-5 W&t DPx5 #20 Needle DPx5 #21 4
12 991014012 BB (A) quakeproof washer A 2
B i
13 991014013 B2 (B) quakeproof washer B 2
15 990000002 P A speed controller 1
16 991014018 PR Y LR MRET speed controller screw 5
17 990000001 P SR AT speed controller pull rod 1
| 18 990000010 LR 2L Power cord 1
C
D
E
1 2 3 4 S5







SiRrUBA

— NnAM M\ =
K‘ =SMARIB BRI S

KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.
HARHERNNRRE  AEREARAEPREGEZERRIMEFESIET LB !
The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this instruction
book & parts list are subject to change because of modification which will without
previous notice.
BYL-13S63.SEP.2024



